Copyright Planika Sp. z o.o.            www.planikausa.com I1453#00  26.08.2020
¶ INSTALLATION MANUAL
Always read this manual first before attempting to install or use the NetZero firebox. For your safety, always
comply with all warnings and safety instructions contained in this manual to prevent personal injury or
property damage. To view the full line of NetZero products, please visit www.netzerofire.com
NetZero Waterplace and Waterplace Platinum
Firebox Series
Models: AA-11-05252 ï NZW36F SS/LC/RC/TS

a) Plug in the burner into electrical outlet installed in the enclosure.
b) If your fireplace is being connected to a water supply line, connect the water supply line before placing the burner
into the enclosure.
c) Lift the burner and place it into the firebox.
4.2 Burner Specifications
Table A
NetZero
Firebox
NetZero
Burner
Fuel Capacity Burner Length Burner Width Burner Height
Approx. run
time
Gallon - (Liter) Inches Inches Inches [h]
NZW36F
NZW20B 0.5 – (2) 20 12-7/8 8-3/4 20
NZWP20B 0.5 – (2) 20 12-7/8 11-1/4 20
NZW48F
NZW40B 1 - (4) 40 12-7/8 8-3/4 20
NZWP40B 1 - (4) 40 12-7/8 11-1/4 20
NZW72F
NZ60WB 1.7 - (6.5) 60 12-7/8 8-3/4 20
NZWP60B 1.7 - (6.5) 60 12-7/8 11-1/4 20
4.3 AC Installation
If an air conditioning vent or fan is located near the burner, the vent or fan must be positioned to blow away from
the burner.